RESOLUTION NO. 15-

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA, APPROVING AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN LORI PARRISH, BROWARD COUNTY PROPERTY APPRAISER AND THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE FOR NON-AD VALOREM ASSESSMENTS FOR NUISANCE ABATEMENTS; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the Broward County Property Appraiser is providing services to the City of Fort Lauderdale related to providing taxpayers with Notice of Proposed Non-Ad Valorem Assessments in the annual TRIM notices for Nuisance Abatements:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA:

<u>SECTION 1.</u> An agreement between Lori Parrish, Broward County Property Appraiser and the City of Fort Lauderdale for Non-Ad Valorem Assessments for Nuisance Abatements is hereby approved. A copy of the agreement is attached hereto and made a part of this Resolution as Exhibit "A."

SECTION 2. The Mayor is hereby authorized to execute this agreement.

<u>SECTION 3.</u> This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage.

ADOPTED this the 20th, day of October, 2015.

ATTEST:	Mayor JOHN P. "JACK" SEILER
City Clerk JEFFREY A. MODARELLI	

Exhibit ______